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Party FPA [AFY) Value (at $12,000/AF)}

Willis Class - 65,000 Landowners 0
LA County Waterworks District No. 40 6,789.26
AVEK 3,550.00
United States of America 7,600.00
Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch Co. 1,634.00
60th Street Association Water System 2.16
Adams Bennett Investments, LLC 0.00
Antelope Park Mutual Water Company 169.89
Antelope Valley Joint Union High School Dist 41.00
Antelope Valley Mobile Estates 6.69
Antelope Valley Water Storage, LLC 1,772.00
Aqua-) Mutual Water Compnay 4435
AV Solar Ranch 1, LLC 96.00
Averydale Mutual Water Company 254.35
Baxter Mutual Water Company 35.02
Big Rock Mutual Water Company 0.00
Bleich Flat Mutual Water Company 33.50
Bolthouse Properties, LLC 9,945.00
Bolthouse Farms 0.00
Bookman, Thomas and Julie Bookman 2007 Trust 136.00
Boron Community Services Dist. 50.00
Burrows/300 A40 H, LLC 295.00
Calandri, BJ and John, Trustee of the John and BJ Calandri 2001 Trust 1,776.00
California 50th Dist. Agricultural Assoc. 32.00
California Department of Highway Patrol 3.00
California Department of Parks and Recreation 9.00
California Department of Transportation 47.00
California Department of Transportation 0.00
California Department of Veterans Affairs 3.00
California Department of Water Resources 104.00
California Military Department 3.00
California Office of the Attorney General 3.00
California State Lands Commission 3.00
California Water Service Company 343.14
Cardile, Sal and Connie 1.00
City of Lancaster 500.00
City of Los Angeles, Department of Airports 3,975.00
City of Los Angeles, Department of Water & Power

City of Palmdale

Colorado Mutual Water Co 25.54
Copa De Oro Land Company 325.00
County Sanitation Dist. No 14 and No 20 of Los Angeies 3,400.00
Craig Van Dam, Marta Van Dam, Nick Van Dam, Janet Van Dam 640.00
Craig Van Dam, Marta Van Dam, Nick Van Dam, Janet Van Dam 0.00
Crystal Organic Farms, Diamond Farming Company, Grimmway Enterprise  1,986.00
Del Sur Ranch, LLC 600.00
Desert Lake Community Services Dist. 73.53
Dickey, Randall and Billie 1.00
Efren Chavez 44.00
El Dorado Mutual Water Company 272.16
eSolar, Inc 0.00
Evergreen Mutual Water Company 68.54
First Mutual Water Company 5.25

G. Lane Family... 773.00

i]
$81,471,120.00
$42,600,000.00
$91,200,000.00
$19,608,000.00

$25,920.00
$0.00
$2,038,680.00
$492,000.00
$80,280.00
$21,264,000.00
$532,200.00
$1,152,000.00
$3,052,200.00
$420,240.00
$0.00
$402,000.00
$119,340,000.00
$0.00
$1,632,000.00
$600,000.00
$3,540,000.00
$21,312,000.00
$384,000.00
$36,000.00
$108,000.00
$564,000.00
$0.00
$36,000.00
$1,248,000.00
$36,000.00
$36,000.00
$36,000.00
$4,117,680.00
$12,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$47,700,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$306,480.00
$3,900,000.00
$40,800,000.00
$7,680,000.00
$0.00
$23,832,000.00
$7,200,000.00
$882,360.00
$12,000.00
$528,000.00
$3,265,920.00
$0.00
$822,480.00
$63,000.00
$9,276,000.00
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Gary Van Dam...

Gene Bahlman

Godde, Steve, Denise;...

Gorrindo Resourcefull LLC

Granite Construction Company

H&N Development Co. West, Inc

James M. Leer, lll and Diana Leer

Jane Healy and Healy Enterprises Inc

Jose Maritorena...

Kyle, Gailen W. and lulie...

Land Projects Mutual Water Co

Landale Mutual Water Co

Landinv Inc.

Lands of Promise Mutual Water Company
Laura Griffin...

LeClair, Robert J. and Unini, Marie A

Little Rock Creek Irrigation Dist

Littlerock Aggregate Co., Inc, Holiday Rock Co, Inc
Littlerock Aggregate Co., Inc, Holiday Rock Co, Inc
Ltano Del Rio Water Company

Llano Mutual Water Company

Mahbed Javadi, Sahara Nursery & Farm
Mark W. and Nancy L. Benz

McWilliams, Dennis M. and Dianne K.
Miner, Richard

Miracle Improvement Corporation dba Golden Sands Mobile Home Park...

Munz, Barry S., Kathleen M. and Terry
Nebeker, Eugene E.

Nelson, Richard Willow Springs, Co
Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
NRG Solar Alpine, LLC

Palm Ranch irrigation Dist

Palmdale Water Dist

Quartz Hill water Dist

R&M Ranch

Reca, John B. and Adrienne L.

Red Dawn Suntower, LLC

Rosamond Community Services Dist
Rosamond Community Services Dist
Rosamond Community Services Dist
Rosamond High School

Rosamond Ranch, LP

Rose Villa Apartments

Saint Andrew's Abbey, Inc.

Schilling , Lawrence...

Selak, Mabel

Service Rock Products, L.P.

SGS Antelope Valley Development, LLC
Shadow Acres Mutual Water Company
Sheep Creek Water Co.

Siebert, Jeffrey and Nancee

Sierra Suntower LLC

Southern California Edison Company
Sundale Mutual Water Company
Sunnyside Farms Mutual Water Company, Inc

3,215.00
5.00
683.00
629.00
360.00
808.00
1.00
700.00
1,775.00
3,670.00
613.54
155.57
969.00
21.69
668.00
1.00
796.58
151.00
0.00
279.00
0.00
22.00
1.00
1.00
999.00
27.00
5.00
1,775.00
135.00
2.00
38.00
465.69
2,769.63
563.73
686.00
251.00
150.00
404.42
0.00
0.00
202.23
598.00
7.62
102.00
4.00
150.00
267.00
57.00
51.74
0.00
106.00
3.00
8.00
472,23
74.26

$38,580,000.00
$60,000.00
$8,196,000.00
$7,548,000.00
$4,320,000.00
$9,696,000.00
$12,000.00
5$8,400,000.00
$21,300,000.00
$44,040,000.00
$7,362,480.00
$1,866,840.00
$11,628,000.00
$260,280.00
$8,016,000.00
$12,000.00
$9,558,960.00
$1,812,000.00
$0.00
$3,348,000.00
$0.00
$264,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$11,988,000.00
$324,000.00
$60,000.00
$21,300,000.00
$1,620,000.00
$24,000.00
$456,000.00
$5,588,280.00
$33,235,560.00
$6,764,760.00
$8,232,000.00
$3,012,000.00
$1,800,000.00
$4,853,040.00
50.00

$0.00
$2,426,760.00
$7,176,000.00
$91,440.00
$1,224,000.00
$48,000.00
$1,800,000.00
$3,204,000.00
$684,000.00
$620,880.00
$0.00
$1,272,000.00
$36,000.00
$96,000.00
$5,666,760.00
$891,120.00
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Total:

Suzanne J. Ritcher

Tierra Bonita Mutual Water Company
Tierra Bonita Ranch

Triple M Property Co

Tumbleweed Suntower, LLC

Turk Trust dated December 16, 1998

US Borax

Vulcan Materials Co...

WAGAS Land Company LLC

WDS California Il, LLC

West Side Park Mutual Water Co.

White Fence Farms Mutual Water Company Inc.
William Fisher Memorial Water Company
Wilson, Donna and Lee

Wood - Small Pumper Class

1.00 $12,000.00
40.32 $483,840.00
430.00 $5,160,000.00
15.00 $180,000.00
0.00 50.00
1.00 $12,000.00
1,905.00 $22,860,000.00
260.00 $3,120,000.00
580.00 $6,960,000.00
1,159.00 $13,908,000.00
276.86 $3,322,320.00
772.13 $9,265,560.00
4.53 $54,360.00
7.00 $84,000.00
3,806.40 $45,676,800.00
82,628.55 $991,542,600.00




