Exhibit 2

Party #	•		Value (at \$12,000/AF)
	Willis Class - 65,000 Landowners	0	0
1	LA County Waterworks District No. 40	6,789.26	\$81,471,120.00
2	AVEK	3,550.00	
3	United States of America	7,600.00	\$91,200,000.00
4	Tejon Ranchcorp and Tejon Ranch Co.	1,634.00	\$19,608,000.00
5	60th Street Association Water System	2.16	\$25,920.00
6	Adams Bennett Investments, LLC	0.00	\$0.00
7	Antelope Park Mutual Water Company	169.89	\$2,038,680.00
8	Antelope Valley Joint Union High School Dist	41.00	\$492,000.00
9	Antelope Valley Mobile Estates	6.69	\$80,280.00
10	Antelope Valley Water Storage, LLC	1,772.00	\$21,264,000.00
11	Aqua-J Mutual Water Compnay	44.35	\$532,200.00
12	AV Solar Ranch 1, LLC	96.00	\$1,152,000.00
13	Averydale Mutual Water Company	254.35	\$3,052,200.00
14	Baxter Mutual Water Company	35.02	\$420,240.00
15	Big Rock Mutual Water Company	0.00	\$0.00
16	Bleich Flat Mutual Water Company	33.50	\$402,000.00
17	Bolthouse Properties, LLC	9,945.00	\$119,340,000.00
18	Bolthouse Farms	0.00	\$0.00
19	Bookman, Thomas and Julie Bookman 2007 Trust	136.00	\$1,632,000.00
20	Boron Community Services Dist.	50.00	\$600,000.00
21	Burrows/300 A40 H, LLC	295.00	\$3,540,000.00
22	Calandri, BJ and John, Trustee of the John and BJ Calandri 2001 Trust	1,776.00	\$21,312,000.00
23	California 50th Dist. Agricultural Assoc.	32.00	\$384,000.00
24	California Department of Highway Patrol	3.00	\$36,000.00
25	California Department of Parks and Recreation	9.00	\$108,000.00
26	California Department of Transportation	47.00	\$564,000.00
27	California Department of Transportation	0.00	\$0.00
28	California Department of Veterans Affairs	3.00	\$36,000.00
29	California Department of Water Resources	104.00	\$1,248,000.00
30	California Military Department	3.00	\$36,000.00
31	California Office of the Attorney General	3.00	\$36,000.00
32	California State Lands Commission	3.00	\$36,000.00
33	California Water Service Company	343.14	\$4,117,680.00
34	Cardile, Sal and Connie	1.00	\$12,000.00
35	City of Lancaster	500.00	\$6,000,000.00
36	City of Los Angeles, Department of Airports	3,975.00	\$47,700,000.00
36	City of Los Angeles, Department of Water & Power		\$0.00
37	City of Palmdale		\$0.00
38	Colorado Mutual Water Co	25.54	\$306,480.00
39	Copa De Oro Land Company	325.00	\$3,900,000.00
40	County Sanitation Dist. No 14 and No 20 of Los Angeles	3,400.00	\$40,800,000.00
42	Craig Van Dam, Marta Van Dam, Nick Van Dam, Janet Van Dam	640.00	\$7,680,000.00
43	Craig Van Dam, Marta Van Dam, Nick Van Dam, Janet Van Dam	0.00	\$0.00
44	Crystal Organic Farms, Diamond Farming Company, Grimmway Enterprise	1,986.00	\$23,832,000.00
45	Del Sur Ranch, LLC	600.00	\$7,200,000.00
46	Desert Lake Community Services Dist.	73.53	\$882,360.00
47	Dickey, Randall and Billie	1.00	\$12,000.00
48	Efren Chavez	44.00	\$528,000.00
49	El Dorado Mutual Water Company	272.16	\$3,265,920.00
50	eSofar, Inc	0.00	\$0.00
51	Evergreen Mutual Water Company	68.54	\$822,480.00
	First Mutual Water Company	5.25	\$63,000.00
53	G. Lane Family	773.00	\$9,276,000.00

54	Gary Van Dam	3,215.00	¢30 E00 000 00
55	Gene Bahlman	5.00	\$38,580,000.00
56	Godde, Steve, Denise;	683.00	\$60,000.00
57	Gorrindo Resourcefull LLC	629.00	\$8,196,000.00
58	Granite Construction Company	360.00	\$7,548,000.00
59	H&N Development Co. West, Inc	808.00	\$4,320,000.00
60	James M. Leer, III and Diana Leer	1.00	\$9,696,000.00
61	Jane Healy and Healy Enterprises Inc		\$12,000.00
62	Jose Maritorena	700.00	\$8,400,000.00
63	Kyle, Gailen W. and Julie	1,775.00	\$21,300,000.00
64	Land Projects Mutual Water Co	3,670.00	\$44,040,000.00
65	Landale Mutual Water Co	613.54	\$7,362,480.00
66	Landiny Inc.	155.57	\$1,866,840.00
67	Lands of Promise Mutual Water Company	969.00	\$11,628,000.00
68	Laura Griffin	21.69	\$260,280.00
69	LeClair, Robert J. and Unini, Marie A	668.00	\$8,016,000.00
70	Little Rock Creek Irrigation Dist	1.00	\$12,000.00
71	Littlerock Aggregate Co., Inc, Holiday Rock Co, Inc	796.58	\$9,558,960.00
71 72		151.00	\$1,812,000.00
72 73	Littlerock Aggregate Co., Inc, Holiday Rock Co, Inc	0.00	\$0.00
73 74	Llano Del Rio Water Company	279.00	\$3,348,000.00
74 75	Llano Mutual Water Company	0.00	\$0.00
	Mahbod Javadi, Sahara Nursery & Farm	22.00	\$264,000.00
76	Mark W. and Nancy L. Benz	1.00	\$12,000.00
77 70	McWilliams, Dennis M. and Dianne K.	1.00	\$12,000.00
78	Miner, Richard	999.00	\$11,988,000.00
79	Miracle Improvement Corporation dba Golden Sands Mobile Home Park	27.00	\$324,000.00
80	Munz, Barry S., Kathleen M. and Terry	5.00	\$60,000.00
81	Nebeker, Eugene E.	1,775.00	\$21,300,000.00
82	Nelson, Richard Willow Springs, Co	135.00	\$1,620,000.00
83	Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation	2.00	\$24,000.00
84	NRG Solar Alpine, LLC	38.00	\$456,000.00
85	Palm Ranch Irrigation Dist	465.69	\$5,588,280.00
86	Palmdale Water Dist	2,769.63	\$33,235,560.00
87	Quartz Hill Water Dist	563.73	\$6,764,760.00
88	R&M Ranch	686.00	\$8,232,000.00
89	Reca, John B. and Adrienne L.	251.00	\$3,012,000.00
90	Red Dawn Suntower, LLC	150.00	\$1,800,000.00
91	Rosamond Community Services Dist	404.42	\$4,853,040.00
92	Rosamond Community Services Dist	0.00	\$0.00
93	Rosamond Community Services Dist	0.00	\$0.00
94	Rosamond High School	202.23	\$2,426,760.00
95	Rosamond Ranch, LP	598.00	\$7,176,000.00
96	Rose Villa Apartments	7.62	\$91,440.00
97	Saint Andrew's Abbey, Inc.	102.00	\$1,224,000.00
98	Schilling , Lawrence	4.00	\$48,000.00
99	Selak, Mabel	150.00	\$1,800,000.00
100	Service Rock Products, L.P.	267.00	\$3,204,000.00
101	SGS Antelope Valley Development, LLC	57.00	\$684,000.00
102	Shadow Acres Mutual Water Company	51.74	\$620,880.00
103	Sheep Creek Water Co.	0.00	\$0.00
104	Siebert, Jeffrey and Nancee	106.00	\$1,272,000.00
105	Sierra Suntower LLC	3.00	\$36,000.00
106	Southern California Edison Company	8.00	\$96,000.00
107	Sundale Mutual Water Company	472.23	\$5,666,760.00
108	Sunnyside Farms Mutual Water Company, Inc	74.26	\$891,120.00

109	Suzanne J. Ritcher	1.00	\$12,000.00
110	Tierra Bonita Mutual Water Company	40.32	\$483,840.00
111	Tierra Bonita Ranch	430.00	\$5,160,000.00
112	Triple M Property Co	15.00	\$180,000.00
113	Tumbleweed Suntower, LLC	0.00	\$0.00
114	Turk Trust dated December 16, 1998	1.00	\$12,000.00
115	US Borax	1,905.00	\$22,860,000.00
116	Vulcan Materials Co	260.00	\$3,120,000.00
117	WAGAS Land Company LLC	580.00	\$6,960,000.00
118	WDS California II, LLC	1,159.00	\$13,908,000.00
119	West Side Park Mutual Water Co.	276.86	\$3,322,320.00
120	White Fence Farms Mutual Water Company Inc.	772.13	\$9,265,560.00
121	William Fisher Memorial Water Company	4.53	\$54,360.00
122	Wilson, Donna and Lee	7.00	\$84,000.00
123	Wood - Small Pumper Class	3,806.40	\$45,676,800.00
Total:		82,628.55	\$991,542,600.00